## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI LABOUR DEPARTMENT 5 SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054

E-mail: admn-labour@delhi.gov.in

Ph. No. : 011-23963334

No.F. 1/31/1182/LC/Estt./2024/ /505-1515

Dated:- 13/06/2024

## **OFFICE ORDER**

Consequent upon the recommendations of the Departmental Promotion Committee's meeting held on 27.05.2024 in the chamber of Additional Chief Secretary (Labour), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Delhi is pleased to promote the following Assistant Labour Commissioner (re-designated as Deputy Labour Commissioner) to the post of Deputy Labour Commissioner (re-designated as Joint Labour Commissioner), Group - A, Gazetted in the Pay Level - 11 (Rs. 67700-208700/-) of Pay Matrix on regular basis in the Labour Department from the date of issue of this order.

officer	Birth	Promoted as
Dr. Rati Singh Phogat, Assistant Labour Commissioner (re-designated as Deputy Labour Commissioner)	01.06.1971	Deputy Labour Commissioner (re-designated as Joint Labour Commissioner)

## Further:

- a. The above named officer shall be under probation for a period of 02 years from the date of his taking over charge as Deputy Labour Commissioner (re-designated as Joint Labour
- b. The above named Officer is advised to exercise option for fixation of pay under FR 22, if any, within one month from the date of issue of this order.

Dated:- 13/06/2024

(VIJAY CHANDNA) DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN)/HOO

## No.F. 1/31/1182/LC/Estt./2024/ 1505-1515

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 2. OSD to Chief Secretary, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 3. PS to Additional Chief Secretary (Labour), Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 4. PS to Commissioner (Labour), Labour Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi.
- 5. PS to Additional Labour Commissioner, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 6. All District Heads/Branch In-Charges, Labour Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi 7. The Deputy Controller of Accounts, Labour Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi
- 8. DDO, Labour Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Delhi.
- 9. Officer concerned
- 10. System Analyst, EDP Cell with request to upload this Order on website of Labour Department and update the designation of the officer on the website of Labour Department..
- 11. Personal File/Guard File.

13.6.24

DY. LABOUR COMMISSIONER (ADMN)/HOO